
Electrical Permit Activity Report - February 2023

Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description Total Permit Fee Parcel No.

E23-0057 2/1/2023 2505 WILBRICHT LN, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JASON GERMAINE HILLCREST FAMILY SERVICES GERMAINE ELECTRIC Wire storage building addition $25.62 1022428018

E23-0058 2/6/2023 586 ALMOND ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER MCCLAIN, DUANE L & ANN M BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Wire for radon $20.00 1024177003

E23-0059 2/6/2023 1864 NORTH CT, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

DARYL BIECHLER HAXMEIER, GERALD J & CAROL A BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. WIRE RADON FAN $20.00 1020451018

E23-0060 2/6/2023 740 BOYER ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DARYL BIECHLER LEBRYK, JOHN SPECIAL NEEDS TRUST BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. WIRE RADON FAN $20.00 1014331008

E23-0061 2/2/2023 627 N BURDEN ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER HYDE, NANCY S BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. WIRE RADON FAN $20.00 1012378019

E23-0062 2/1/2023 2560 N GRANDVIEW AVE, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JEREMY ENGLING ENGLING FAMILY TRUST Existing service for old garage being 

installed in new garage

$53.23 1014376041

E23-0063 2/2/2023 3105 JACKSON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER E MUELLER SALES LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Add new outlets + new circuit for kitchen 

fridge

$20.00 1013105003

E23-0064 2/2/2023 1340 AUBURN ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER HOUGHAM, KEVIN R & GLORY K RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Kitchen remodel $52.79 1026204002

E23-0065 2/2/2023 210 JONES ST, Commercial SUITE #100, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TERRY HUSEMAN DUBUQUE IDEA CAMPUS LLC HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Install of wiring for suites 207-213 $182.80 1025428014

E23-0066 2/2/2023 1855 GREYHOUND PARK RD, Commercial 

, DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK DUBUQUE, CITY OF A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for temporary Casino for Q-

Casino

$83.70 1118476002

E23-0067 2/22/2023 561 JEFFERSON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER RIOS, JACOB A & PAULA M RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wiring for HVAC equipment $42.34 1024386012

E23-0068 2/3/2023 653 WHITE ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

STEVE BOYLE CHURCH OF FREE SOULS BOYLE ELECTRIC Service and fire rebuild $58.40 1025228007

E23-0069 2/6/2023 806 EUCLID ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER KENNEDY, ALVY E & DENISE M BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Wire radon fan $20.00 1013202005

E23-0070 2/7/2023 1775 AVOCA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER WANG, SHIRLEY I & TIEJUN BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Wire radon fan $20.00 1023358012

E23-0071 2/7/2023 390 SAPPHIRE CIR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance $30.57 1011226002

E23-0072 2/7/2023 490 CHESTNUT TRL, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance $30.57 1011226002

E23-0073 2/6/2023 2040 KERPER BLVD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

STEVE BOYLE MVT LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wiring for office remodel $28.48 1118376003

E23-0074 2/9/2023 155 E 12TH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER MD1 PROPERTIES LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. WIRE RADON FAN $20.00 1024434011

E23-0075 2/9/2023 2316 WASHINGTON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER SUTTON, ANNA E BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. WIRE RADON FAN $20.00 1013460013

E23-0076 2/9/2023 4040 MT VAIL RDG, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE $30.57 1011226002
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E23-0077 2/9/2023 4028 MT VAIL RDG, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE $30.57 1011226002

E23-0078 2/7/2023 2330 ROCKDALE RD, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 STEVE BOYLE MILLER COMPANIES LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC New Commercial Building $96.02 

E23-0079 2/8/2023 1100 ROCKDALE RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JASON GERMAINE SPAHN & ROSE LUMBER CO GERMAINE ELECTRIC Rewiring & new lighting $74.46 1036452017

E23-0080 2/8/2023 727 ALTA VISTA ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER HEIAR, CATLIN MARIE ANN BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. WIRE RADON FAN $20.00 1025106023

E23-0081 2/8/2023 1082 CEDAR CROSS RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

SAM BECHEN RVCA PROPERTIES LLC BECHEN ELECTRIC INC Electrical work for Unit 2 - Oetken 

Chiropractic

$32.00 1034251031

E23-0082 2/10/2023 505 SPIRIT MOUNTAIN DR, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE $30.57 

E23-0082 2/10/2023 505 SPIRIT MOUNTAIN DR, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE $30.57 

E23-0083 2/10/2023 3975 MOUNT VAIL RIDGE, DUBUQUE, IA 

5

DARYL BIECHLER T-CORP BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE $30.57 

E23-0084 2/8/2023 1809 CREEK WOOD DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JASON GERMAINE RICHARDSON, CHAD R & EMILY C GERMAINE ELECTRIC Wire pool house and swimming pool $107.55 1502152043

E23-0085 2/8/2023 3220 DODGE ST, Commercial SUITE 9, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER RJS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Wiring for remodel for new tenant - 

Dubuque E-Sports League - Unit 9

$29.91 1027327011

E23-0086 2/10/2023 500 CHESTNUT TRL, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE $30.57 

E23-0087 3/1/2023 510 CHESTNUT TRL, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE $30.57 

E23-0088 2/28/2023 480 COPPER MOUNTAIN, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100AMP SERVICE ENTRANCE $30.57 

E23-0090 2/10/2023 2274 WASHINGTON ST, Main , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TONY RUNDE URBINA, JOSE L JR RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wiring mini split units $20.00 1013460029

E23-0091 2/10/2023 1612 BUTTERFIELD RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER MAV INVESTMENTS LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Basement remodel $70.20 1027105005

E23-0092 2/13/2023 1800 RANDALL PL, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JASON GERMAINE DUBUQUE GOLF CLUB GERMAINE ELECTRIC Wiring for remodel of lower level kitchen 

and bathrooms for Dubuque Golf & 

Country Club

$93.16 1035226007

E23-0093 2/14/2023 3642 WAGON WHEEL LN, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

STEVE BOYLE JAEGER, GARY H & SHARON M BOYLE ELECTRIC Wiring for new SFD $255.63 1009326013

E23-0094 2/14/2023 2013 CENTRAL AVE, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

EMIN ALIBEGIC RA MANAGEMENT LLC EA ELECTRIC Wiring for renovation for new restaurant - 

Unit 1

$52.24 1024252006

E23-0095 2/14/2023 1691 ASBURY RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

EMIN ALIBEGIC DREAMLAND 126 LLC EA ELECTRIC Adding lights, switches, receptacles, wire 

(2) coolers and (7) exterior lights

$61.70 1023359003

E23-0096 2/15/2023 2160 HOLLIDAY DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52002 DANIEL PALMER ALDI INC TRI-CITY ELECTRIC COMPANY 

OF IOWA

Wiring for interior remodel and addition 

for Aldi's

$151.23 1020227002

E23-0097 2/15/2023 2200 BUNKER HILL RD, Park , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER DUBUQUE, CITY OF BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Office remodel $34.97 1023151003

E23-0098 2/15/2023 3254 BITTERSWEET LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

CRAIG NOWACK NOWACK, CRAIG J TRUST NO 1 ETAL Wiring for bathroom remodel $30.68 1016227025

E23-0099 2/16/2023 3656 VINTAGE LN, NotThere , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD $183.70 1009302001

E23-0100 2/16/2023 3649 LASSO CT, NotThere , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD $140.58 1009302001

E23-0101 2/16/2023 4458 EWING DR, NotThere , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD $170.05 1009302001
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E23-0102 2/17/2023 625 RHOMBERG AVE, Residential APT 5, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK LAKESIDE INVESTMENTS LLC A & G ELECTRIC Rewire bedroom due to fire - Apt. #5 $20.00 1013487012

E23-0103 2/17/2023 875 W LOCUST ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD OBERFOELL, CAROL M FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1023278038

E23-0104 2/20/2023 2095 HOLLIDAY DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK T & M INVESTMENT LLC A & G ELECTRIC Replace solar inverters for Stuff Etc. $40.80 1020279006

E23-0105 2/20/2023 1091 VALENTINE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DANIEL VORWALD STODDARD, SAMUEL L & ASHHLIE L 

REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST AGREEMENT

RELIABLE DATA & ELECTRICAL Wire new above ground swimming pool $49.38 1502103003

E23-0106 2/20/2023 518 LINCOLN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TONY RUNDE GRTD INVESTMENTS LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Add GFCI receptacles $20.00 1024228008

E23-0107 2/21/2023 2250 SOUTH WAY, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DARYL BIECHLER LANDA, STEVEN W & NICOLE C BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Update electrical service and code 

violations

$37.94 1021230006

E23-0108 2/21/2023 1106 LINCOLN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER A&B LAWN CARE PROPERTY 

MANAGEMENT LLC

RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC AC Disconnected & Outlet $20.00 1118315005

E23-0109 2/21/2023 3415 STONEMAN RD, Commercial 6, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TONY RUNDE 3415 STONEMAN LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wiring for new tenant - Nekter Juice Bar - 

Unit 6

$154.00 1028230024

E23-0110 2/22/2023 1830 HANSEL DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

STEVE BOYLE TSACUDAKIS, JASON L BOYLE ELECTRIC Wiring for remodel - kitchen and 

bathroom

$40.80 1021453009

E23-0111 2/22/2023 1665 LORI ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK WULF, MARK & KIMBRIEL, JOANNA A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for basement remodel $20.01 1014354006

E23-0112 2/23/2023 1260 KANE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER NAKONECHNYY, YAROSLAV & 

STEBELSKA, ULYANA

BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wiring for interior remodel $46.63 1014351009

E23-0113 2/23/2023 642 N BURDEN ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

ZACH DOWELL ALMOND TREE PROPERTIES LLC DOWELL ELECTRIC LLC Remodel - Replace old wiring to bring to 

code, install new service

$66.98 1012379007

E23-0114 2/23/2023 2055 HOLLIDAY DR, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK LBH ARTERIAL DEVELOPMENT LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for remodel for Caravel Autism 

Health - PO #28072-bc

$153.22 1020279008

E23-0115 2/23/2023 2575 CHANEY RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TONY RUNDE BOLEYN, WILLIAM J & KATHY M RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC wire remodel bathroom $26.17 1015454008

E23-0116 3/1/2023 1718 PLYMOUTH CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BARNEY GROBSTICK DUNN, FRANCIS M & MARYANN L A & G ELECTRIC Install new service $27.60 1036157001

E23-0118 2/27/2023 2615 CENTRAL AVE, Residential APT 3, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER CULBERTSON, JOSEPH BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. check service for alliant energy $21.00 1013314015

E23-0119 2/28/2023 821 RHOMBERG AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER DMIMS LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. replace mast from storm damage $21.00 1013480013

E23-0120 2/28/2023 1855 BRISTOL DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER COYLE, MARY PATRICIA BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. replace mast from storm damage $27.60 1022451016

E23-0121 2/27/2023 492 KAUFMANN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD KELCOR INC FITZGERALD ELECTRIC radon wiring $20.00 1024104023

E23-0122 2/28/2023 910 UNIVERSITY AVE, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK MCWALTER, WILLIAM J & DONNA M A & G ELECTRIC Fix service mast as tree fell on it $27.60 1025109006

E23-0123 2/28/2023 2962 FOX HOLLOW DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

CORY HEIMS VAN DYK, PAIGE & MCDONNELL, LUKE HEIMS PLUMBING & ELECTRIC 

INC

Wiring for remodel $20.00 1015153011

SL23-000E 2/1/2023 3073 ARBOR HILLS DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN GILL VOGLER, JEFFREY D & MICHELLE C EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1015151022

SL23-000F 2/13/2023 1360 GLEN OAK ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVID SHAKE NELSEN, LISA SKYLINE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array - de-rate 

main breaker from 200 amp to 175 amp

$31.45 1023483002

SL23-000G 2/14/2023 3265 CIDER RDG, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN GILL STEVENS, MARK A & LYNNE M EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1106353007

SL23-000H 2/15/2023 805 CARRIAGE HILL DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BRIAN GILL HEIAR, DAVID J & JANE M EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1035331002
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https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E23-0116
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E23-0118
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https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=SL23-000H


SL23-000I 2/17/2023 1846 OLD MILL RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

SCOTT KNUDSEN MUELLER, ALAN D & DEMENT, ANN M SKYLINE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $49.05 1501132002

SL23-000J 2/17/2023 2400 MARYVILLE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

SCOTT KNUDSEN DUHME, MATTHEW D SKYLINE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $49.05 1022227014

SL23-000K 2/23/2023 1265 RUSH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

TRAVIS EICHELBERGER BOLAND, DANIEL R & REBECCA S TRUE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1025361022

SL23-0010 2/23/2023 4995 NORTHRANGE CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TRAVIS EICHELBERGER MANNING, ARTHUR T & LOIS B TRUE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1020452019

SL23-0011 2/28/2023 1165 OAK ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

SCOTT KNUDSEN GOSS, HELEN SKYLINE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1025376014

75 $3,836.12 
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